Novice Transit Category

Place-
ment Number

1 66
Team

2 33
Team

3 34
Team

4 35
Team

5 36
Team

6 26
Team

7 101
Team
8 100
Team
9 102
Team
10 107
Team

11 62
Team

Contestant Contestant

Name
Christina Allemann
D

William Wilson

None

Warren Pavlat

None

Jeffery Giyer
A

Jami Parker

A

Aaron Talbot

None

Kristina Shaughnessy
B

William Ayres
B

Jeffery Volk
B

James Dixon

None

Christopher Wilson
B

Comp.

School

Category District

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

Springfield Sd 19

Springfield Sd 19

Springfield Sd 19

Springfield Sd 19

Grants Pass Sd 7

Eugene Sd 4

Eugene Sd 4

Eugene Sd 4

Coos Bay Sd 9

Salem-keizer Sd 24j

75 (0

Stud Dim.

Load Clear
65 40
75 30
75 30
75 2
65 8
75 40
75 30
55 38
60 30
75 36
55 40

2018 School Bus Safety Exercise
South Willamette Chapter

(50)
Curb
Line

Tiebreakers are determined by: 1 Rule book (6d) 2 Grievance Committee

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 1

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

(50) (75)
Off Set RR
Alley Cross

35 0
29 0
8 0
43 25
43 65
27 0
43 15
43 15
43 0
43 15
29 30

5/10/2018

0

40

30

30

40

40

30

10

G0 (0O @5  (50)  (100)

Back Wheel Left Stop Parallel Written

Alley Track Turn Line Parking  Test
25 25 0 44 80
15 30 0 0 75
24 0 0 50 80
19 0 4 0 85
0 0 25 0 75
0 0 10 0 95
15 0 0 0 90
20 0 0 0 70
20 0 0 0 85
20 0 4 0 65
20 15 0 0 60

First Baptist Church
Eugene, Oregon
Saturday, May 5, 2018

75 29

Pre-  Sur-

Trip prise
60 25
65 25
60 25
70 25
70 25
55 25
65 25
65 0
70 0
65 0
45 25

(725)
Total
Score

399

384

382

378

376

367

358

346

338

333

319



Novice Transit Category

Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

12 24 Robert Jackson

Team  None

13 77
Team A

Debra Brown

Average Score

Standard Deviation

Comp.

Category District

NT

NT

2018 School Bus Safety Exercise

South Willamette Chapter

(50) (75)
Off Set RR
Alley

School 75)  (50)
Stud Dim.
Load Clear
Grants Pass Sd 7 60 0
Beaverton Sd 48 75 0
68 25
8 16

Tiebreakers are determined by: 1 Rule book (6d) 2 Grievance Committee

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 2

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

0

13
18

5/10/2018

Cross

(50) (500  (50) (25) (50)
Back Wheel Left Stop
Alley Track Turn Line Parking
0 30 0 0 0
0 5 0 4 0
0 16 5 4 7
0 9 10 7 17
First Baptist Church
Eugene, Oregon
Saturday, May 5, 2018

(100)  (75) (25)

Parallel Written Pre-  Sur-

Test Trip prise
60 55 0

50 45 25

75 61 17
13 8 12

(725)
Total
Score

240

204

340
55



